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Quantitation Report

h : P:\HPCHEMA1\FID E\Data\FE011218\
e : FE025524.D
) - FID1B.CH
: 12 Jan 2018 22:02
: UA/ZAJ
: J1107-01
- 12 Sample Multiplier: 1
ion File: autointl.e

me: Jan 13 00:48:58 2018

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI1\FID_ E\methods\FE011218.M
tle :

date : Fri Jan 12 18:22:53 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Sat Jan 13 00:49:30 2018

14 .859

2.519
4_.583
6.620
8.358f
10.019
11.478
12.750
13.951
15.059
16.115
17.048
17.903
18.778
19.540
20.228
21.091f
22.001

Response

2581962

64680
1714714
99557150

222340595

24599913
19789215
1065880
3163850
329663
1183937
6134459
4102357
5827741
269684
779461
752837
193035

Conc Units

14.196 ug/ml

0.460 ua/ml
11.490 ua/ml
624.044 ua/ml
1219.982 ua/ml
120.431 ua/ml
89.539 ua/ml
4.807 ua/ml
14.421 ug/ml
1.546 ua/ml
6.143 ua/ml
36.487 ua/ml
25.981 ua/ml
35.932 ua/ml
1.736 ua/ml
5.865 ua/ml
5.923 ua/ml
1.507 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE011218\
Data File : FE025524.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 12 Jan 2018 22:02

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J1107-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 12 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jan 13 00:48:58 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE011218.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Fri Jan 12 18:22:53 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH
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Response Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH
4OOOOM£_——/M/\
30000
20000
10000

O'"'I""I'"'I""I""I""I"

Time 2.40 2.45 2.50 2.55 2.60 2.65

Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

400000

300000 4.583

200000

100000

;

T T
Time 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

3000000
6.622

2000000

1000000

t

Time 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80 6.85
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

5000000 8.358
4000000
3000000
2000000

1000000

:

T rT
8.60 8.70

I T T
8.30 8.40 8.50

T
Time 8.10 8.20

#1 N-OCTANE

R.T.: 2.519 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 64680

Conc: 0.46 ug/ml

#2 N-DECANE

R.T.: 4.583 min

Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 1714714

Conc: 11.49 ug/ml

#3 N-DODECANE

R.T.: 6.620 min

Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 99557150

Conc: 624.04 ug/ml

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.358 min

Delta R.T.: -0.054 min
Response: 222340595

Conc: 1219.98 ug/ml

FE025524.D FE011218.M Sat Jan 13 00:49:35 2018
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Response_
3000000
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1500000
1000000

500000

0

Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

10.019

Time
Response_
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T I T T I T
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Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

T I T
10.10

11.478

Time
Response_
2000000

1500000

T
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Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

12.750
+

1000000
500000
0 T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T
Time 12.65 12.70 12.75 12.80 12.85
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH

1000000

500000

13.952

Time

FE025524.D FE011218.M

T I T I T I I
13.75 13.80 13.85 13.90 13.95 14.00 14.05 14.10 14.15

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.019 min

Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 24599913

Conc: 120.43 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.478 min

Delta R.T.: 0.021 min
Response: 19789215

Conc: 89.54 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.750 min

Delta R.T.: -0.017 min
Response: 1065880

Conc: 4.81 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.951 min

Delta R.T.: -0.013 min
Response: 3163850

Conc: 14.42 ug/ml

Sat Jan 13 00:49:35 2018
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Qﬁ%&%3 Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)
R.T.: 14.859 min
1000000 -
14.857 Delta R.T.: -0.003 min
800000 Response: 2581962
Conc: 14.20 ug/ml
600000
400000
200000
O T T T T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T
Time 14.75 14.80 14.85 14.90 14.95 15.00
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #10 N-TETRACOSANE
R.T.: 15.059 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
1000000 Response: 329663
15.061 Conc: 1.55 ug/ml
500000
0 T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T
Time 14.95 15.00 15.05 15.10 15.15
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #11 N-HEXACOSANE
R.T.: 16.115 min
800000
T~ A~ DeltaR.T.:  0.029 min
Response: 1183937
600000 Conc: 6.14 ug/ml
400000
200000
0""I""""""""I""I
Time 16.00 16.05 16.10 16.15 16.20
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #12 N-OCTACOSANE
R.T.: 17.048 min
17.047 Delta R.T.: 0.014 min
1000000 Response: 6134459
Conc: 36.49 ug/ml
500000
Tme 1690 1695 17.00 17.05 1710 1715 17.20

FE025524.D FE011218.M

Sat Jan 13 00:49:35 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE

17.900 R.T.: 17.903 min
800000 Delta R.T.: -0.018 min
Response: 4102357
600000 Conc: 25.98 ug/ml
400000
200000
Tme 1775 17.80 17.85 17.90 17.95 1800 1805
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
1000000
18.778 R.T.: 18.778 min
800000 Delta R.T.: 0.025 min
Response: 5827741
600000 Conc: 35.93 ug/ml
400000
200000

Time 18 55 18. 60 18. 65 18 70 18 75 18. 80 18. 85 18. 90 18 95 109. OO

Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
800000
R.T.: 19.540 min
19,539 -
NS TN LB . Delta R.T.: 0.006 min
600000 Response: 269684
Conc: 1.74 ug/ml
400000
200000
Tme  19.35 10.40 19.45 1950 19.55 19.60 19.65 19.70
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
800000

R.T.: 20.228 min
\““/\\“~«~»vfmwmﬁgﬁgigwx/w\\wf*vvﬁMNWM\ Delta R.T.:  -0.044 min
600000 Response: 779461

Conc: 5.86 ug/ml

400000

200000
Time 200('I)I IéOl('l)I IéOZ('I)I I503(:)I I504(:)I IéOSO
FE025524.D FE011218.M Sat Jan 13 00:49:36 2018

Page 7



Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #17 N-
600000
500000 ,21.092 Delta
Resp
400000
300000
200000
100000
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIII|
Time 20.70 20.80 20.90 21.00 21.10 21.20 21.30 21.40
Response_ Signal: FE025524.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-
400000
22.900 Delta
Resp
300000
200000
100000
0IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time 2194 2196 2198 2200 2202 2204 2206
FE025524_.D FE011218.M Sat Jan 13 00:49:36 2018

OCTATRIACONTANE
R.T.: 21.091 min
R.T.: 0.050 min
onse: 752837
Conc: 5.92 ug/ml

TETRACONTANE
R.T.: 22.001 min
R.T.: 0.000 min
onse: 193035

Conc: 1.51 ug/ml
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